Community Safety Service
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Legal requirements 3
« Crime and Disorder Act 1998 S| ARA
- Environmental Protection Act 1990 E OXFORD
: : : CITY
Anti-social Behaviour Act 2003 é COUNCIL

« ASB, Crime and Policing Act 2014

Social Housing (Regulation) Act 2023
Domestic Violence, Crime and Victims Act 2004
Domestic Abuse Act 2021

Modern Slavery Act 2015

Children’s Act 2004 and Working Together...
Care Act 2014

» Civil Contingency Act 2004

 Prevent Duty 2015

» Serious Violence Duty 2023

 Licensing Act 2003

« LG (Misc Provisions) Act 1976

and lots of Statutory Guidance Community Safety Service - 2024
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ASB categories - 2023

ASB data is captured on QL and analysed using PowerBi.

A)

Cat
Personal
Personal
Personal
Personal
Personal
Personal
Personal
Personal
Personal
Nuisance
Nuisance
Nuisance
Nuisance
Nuisance
Nuisance
Nuisance
Nuisance
Nuisance
Nuisance
Nuisance
Nuisance
Nuisance
Nuisance
Enviro
Enviro
Enviro
Enviro
Enviro
Enviro
Enviro
Enviro
Enviro
Enviro

Type

Shouting or arguing
Threats and verbal abuse
Drug misuse

Alcohol misuse

Drug dealing
Harassment

Cuckooing or exploitation
Violence

Drug Allegations

Noise - Party

Noise - Other

Noise - People

Noise - Music

Noise - Dogs

Noise - Living Noise
Noise - DIY Domestic
Noise - Buskers
Community tensions
Noise - Alarms

Damage to property
Disorder

Noise - Animal

Urination and defecation
Fly Tipping

Domestic Waste
Commercial Waste
Waste in Gardens
Littering

Enviro Other

Dog Fouling

Bonfires

Running a business from home
Litter from Vehicle

Community Safety Service - 2024

Count
120
79
65
39
27
23
18
16

446
285
267
251
188
100
56
39
37
29
21
13
12
12
236
160
138
128
74
34
31
30
28
4
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Working together case study g %

= PN
Male is a wheelchair user, diagnosed with a mental health issue. Uses 8 PN
illegal drugs rather than prescribed medication. Neighbours complain of E OXFORD
shouting, screaming, arguments, fighting and people in and out of the 3 CITY
property throughout the night. é COUNCIL

Actions:

Adult Safeguarding referral due to a decline in his mobility and health.

Agencies:

Police, Adult Social Care, Tenancy Sustainment, Occupational Therapy,
Elmore Community Services, Turning Point, Tenancy Management Team,

Oxford Direct Services, Victim’s First, Legal Servic%%mmunity Safety Service - 2024

Tenancy Sustainment and Turning Point support offered but refused.

Money Management Team involved to stop financial exploitation.

Food bank support when needed. . 4
Community Protection Notices due to noise nuisance.

Regular updates and visits by police Neighbourhood Team and ASBIT.

Closure Orders implemented to keep unwanted visitors away.

Neighbours contacted weekly and can contact Case Manager directly at

any time.

Neighbours offered support from Elmore and Victim’s First.

Case Manager supported a neighbour’s Health and Housing Application.



ASB Policy review

Current policy

Our responsibilities

What is ASB and what we will/won’t deal with
The principles we work to

Safeguarding

Key legislation

Vexatious complaints

Comments, compliments and complaints

Fimetable

Scrutiny — Sept

Draft policy for consultation — early Oct
— Legislative review
— Ombudsman reports
— Data analysis

Consultation period — winter 2024

Scrutiny and Cabinet — currently Jan 2025, may be pushed back
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